3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28KPR2019 | TB | CT
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
22660121 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266012-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266012-1 A TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
. PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266012-7 A TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266012-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [4.45 mm [.175] O
- | - 2119640 -1 PUSH ROD, AIR FLED 1250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-35047 L - | - 18032591 BUSHING  FLANGED 1249
- | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | 20797641 WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION g - | | | | 5119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F LP SOC WEDGE SEALED TANG - 1 1 1 1 T-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::fi:r' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
4.82-5.58 mm [.190-.220 IN] 1.45-2.00 mm [.057-.079 IN] S L] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MOBULE 1238
TERMINAL 12176853 Rey 2013-10-29 ) -] 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT 177
appL1caTIoNES ~ TREF[REFIREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ : .
SEAL INSULATION - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2113360~ 1 12176853 1949092 - | 15324985 |.45-1 .88 -] | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
1949772-1 15324983 1.45-1.88 - | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 6606
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - T 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | | 1338683-8  |[FEED PAWL 156
- 4| 4| 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS,K M4 X 120 |54
-2l 2 2|2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 10 153
*WARNTNG - | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ f : f 2}?252291 EEE’DEN HQREAEE%“-O jg
N SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - T 1196531 |FEED CAMPOST TEED I
(ECOMMENDED P ARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N R I I 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF T8
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
S URAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. PROPFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS A N B T 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 17471
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl GHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B O U O c019565-  |5CR, BHoC, RolS (M4 K 9) 133
CRIMP HE] - - - :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c | 2| e | e | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD L | | SEELLIE SPACER, CRIMPLR 128
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B LI L I 13209¢28-¢  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER el e 1-18026-2 |WASHER, PLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
N - T | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - T | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N[ T2 2 | 1-1803751-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - 7
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N A | 1-1803248-7 |CRIMPER INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | | 1 -455888-5 |SPACER CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 6-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T70-72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R e e S T2FEB20T9 — TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS — onnecTiviTy
CHMK T 12FEB20T9 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12FEB2019 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘) Etg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C Q % O’”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
n sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( PQC | { I C Versihon S h OWn O MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266012 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/@REF
@ 3.5 REF —

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

T

e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

———

-—\/___\\\

REF

ERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= I—

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\ZAtion [ DwN 12FEB2019 o
T BROOKENS 5) TE Connectivity
Cm T 12FEB20T9 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD [2FEB2019 |name ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
{EE}{::::Z}B PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERITAL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2266012

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV /A
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ . PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266012-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266012-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2266012-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [4.45 mm [.175] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- : 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F LP SOC WEDGE SEALED TANG ~ L LV 70180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S SRR VECHANICAL TEED ASOEMOL] 39
4.82-5.58 [ 190-.220 IN] 1.45-2.00 [.057-.079 IN] - - SRR - Lt TR UUULE =
: L0 L : o o mmt : -l 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINAL ) 1e170893 Rev 2013-10-29 - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATTON - : 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION - :
- : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED ST - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE B I c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 145
2113360~ 1 12176853 1949092 | 15324985 | 451 88 i I B 211960372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
- | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
o - e Lrioa TeR T HElonT - : 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
® =) - | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 99
0. 50mm? 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9.3 -] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
0. 39mmZ 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 10.0 B 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - ] | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-l 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
T - | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] *WARNING R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - { 1 fg@%;l giDgﬂéﬁigf&xzw) j?
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE w w SITEITeE w#MTﬁ$wm £
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ) :
LL SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20 33
5%5%56gOO§UE§$SEgk%§;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING KREFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR A S 3-2844962-2 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — | 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R ¢168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD | | SEEEEEES SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. NI L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -~ ! |-396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1-1803751-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - S
- | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | | 1-1803248-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | | 6-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 12FEB2019 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHMK HERR 12FEB2019 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 12FEB2019 | naME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266012 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY A
AP 480 REV StuARzO00 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

3.OREF

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF

('H’REF
ﬁ/_\
\\W‘I'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4X

35.22£0.05

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

D= e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R PRI R A ST ST o o 1T EB20TS — ZE; TE Connectivity
- —_ /|
CHMK HERR 12FEB2019 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED:  [APYD 12FEB2019 |name ‘
. T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & e s Applicator

of 4 | b
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ I

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

e I e A || 00779 (C=2266012

SCALE SHEET OF REV A
0

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

APPLICATION SPEC

R

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



